Deutsches Elektronen-Synchrotron DESY
A Research Centre of the Helmholtz Association

DESY 2030 / WOODSTOCK STRATEGY MEETING
Wednesday, 25 September 2024, DESY Hamburg, FLASH seminar room

10:30
11:00

11:15

11:45

12:30
12:35

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

Contacts:

Reception

Welcome

Ingrid Gregor (Moderator)

e Mentimeter on general mood, expectations, etc.

Status of the Lab

Helmut Dosch & Arik Willner on behalf of Board of Directors
Moderated Fishbowl Discussion

DESY'’s Strategy Implementation 2024-2035 & POF V Planning
Helmut Dosch

Financial Challenges and Administrative Issues

Arik Willner

Group Picture
Networking Lunch

Moderated Fishbowl Discussions continued

Update on PETRA IV Schedule & Planning
Wim Leemans & Franz Kaertner

Outcomes of Infrastructure Review and Next Steps
Beate Heinemann

Clarification of Overall Frame and Process of DESY'’s Position
Towards Security-Related Research
Christian Stegmann

Wrap-Up & Closing Remarks

¢ Final reflection with mentimeter
o Resumee (Helmut Dosch & Board of Directors)

End of Meeting

These themes will each be discussed in dedicated half hour fishbowl sessions.

Fishbowl sessions are moderated.

Each fishbowl session starts with introduction/overview by director(s) (5 minutes).

3 preselected discussants open the discussion round.

Participants invited to take part in discussion of inner fishbowl circle by taking up free chair.

Klaus Ehret, +49 40 8998-3772, klaus.ehret@desy.de
Katharina Scheffler, +49 40 8998-4404, katharina.scheffler@desy.de

20.09.2024
HELMHOLTZ


mailto:klaus.ehret@desy.de
mailto:katharina.scheffler@desy.de

