DESY 2030 / WOODSTOCK STRATEGY MEETING.

Wednesday, 25 September 2024, DESY Hamburg, FLASH seminar room

AGENDA

10:30	Reception
11:00	Welcome Ingrid Gregor (Moderator)
	Mentimeter on general mood, expectations, etc.
11:15	Status of the Lab Helmut Dosch & Arik Willner on behalf of Board of Directors
11:45	Moderated Fishbowl Discussion
	DESY's Strategy Implementation 2024-2035 & POF V Planning Helmut Dosch
	Financial Challenges and Administrative Issues Arik Willner
12:30	Group Picture
12:35	Networking Lunch
13:30	Moderated Fishbowl Discussions continued
	Update on PETRA IV Schedule & Planning Wim Leemans & Franz Kaertner
14:00	Outcomes of Infrastructure Review and Next Steps Beate Heinemann
14:30	Clarification of Overall Frame and Process of DESY's Position Towards Security-Related Research Christian Stegmann
15:00	Wrap-Up & Closing Remarks
	Final reflection with mentimeterResumee (Helmut Dosch & Board of Directors)
15:30	End of Meeting

- These themes will each be discussed in dedicated half hour fishbowl sessions.
- Fishbowl sessions are moderated.
- Each fishbowl session starts with introduction/overview by director(s) (5 minutes).
- 3 preselected discussants open the discussion round.
- Participants invited to take part in discussion of inner fishbowl circle by taking up free chair.

Contacts: Klaus Ehret, +49 40 8998-3772, klaus.ehret@desy.de

Katharina Scheffler, +49 40 8998-4404, katharina.scheffler@desy.de

1 20.09.2024

